Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (cont’d)
for the year ended 31 March 2022

21. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont.)

Unit Price Risk

The Group is exposed to unit price risk in relation to its investments in Unit Trusts and private and publicly
traded equities. Unit price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an investment will fluctuate
as a result of changes in market prices.

The Group’s investments are allocated into sectors through managed funds and managed by a professional
fund manager.  The cash flow risk is managed through CLT’s Statement of Investment Policy and Objectives
which places restrictions on the percentage of funds invested into each sector and the exposure to interest
rates and unit prices as set out above.

Sensitivity Analysis – Unit Price Risk

The following table summarises the impact of 20% increases/decreases of unit/equity prices on the Group’s
net surplus/(deficit) for the 2022 year. The calculation has been done assuming a movement of 20% on the
unit price or equity price at 31 March.

 Group

2022

+20%

$000

Group
2022

-20%

$000

Group
2021

+20%

$000

Group

2021

-20%

$000

Net Surplus(deficit)  (8,480) (8,480) 116,482 116,482

Sensitivity impact to net surplus 36,288 (36,288) 37,996 (37,996)

 27,808 (44,768) 154,478 78,486

Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that a third party will default on its obligations causing a loss.

Financial instruments that potentially subject the Group to a credit risk principally consist of cash and cash
equivalents, receivables, investments and other financial assets.

Financial Instruments which potentially subject the Group to concentrations of credit risk, consist principally of
bank balances, receivables, other finance receivables and investments.

The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carrying amount of those cash and cash
equivalents, receivables, other finance receivables and investment balances.